
Agency Primary Email Alternate Email Alternate Email July/Nov/Mar mtg
Benjamin E.  Community Resource Center Pastor Paul E Jones pastorpaulejones@gmail.com N
CAPBC Charles Karsch ckarsch@capsbc.org N
Cascade Sunrise Development Corp Ronald Dale Evans Sr devanscascade@gmail.com Chris Singleton chris@sonriseproject.com J

Celebration City Community Development Corp. Anna Ulibarri annaulibarri@gmail.com J

Children's Fund Betty Chambers betty@childrensfund.org Cesar Navarrete cesar@childrensfund.org J
Christian Development Center Donald Rucker pastorrucker@gmail.com Ethel Rucker Ruckergen3@gmail.com N
Christian Development Center Donald Rucker pastorrucker@gmail.com Ethel Rucker Ruckergen3@gmail.com M
City of Barstow Paul Anthony Courtney Pcourtney@barstowca.org N
City of Chino Kari Franco Kfranco@cityofchino.org J
City of Colton Heidi Strutz hstrutz@coltonca.gov Katelyn Rodriguez krodriguez@coltonca.gov Deb Farrar dfarrar@coltonca.gov N
City of Fontana Aquanette Warren awarren@fontanaca.gov N
City of Grand Terrace Jeff Allen jallen@grandterrace-ca.gov Kenneth Henderson khenderson@grandterrace-ca.gov N
City of Ontario Natalie Komuro nkomuro@ontarioca.gov Katryna Gonzalez kgonzalez@ontarioca.gov Helen McAlary hmcalary@ontarioca.gov N
City of Rancho Cucamonga Erika Lewis-Huntley Erika.Lewis-Huntley@cityofrc.us Hope Velarde Hope.Velarde@cityofrc.us N
City of Redlands Jenna Guzman-Lowery jenna@jennaforredlands.com David Rabindranath drabindranath@cityofredlands.org N
City of San Bernardino Sandra Ibarra Ibarra_sa@sbcity.org Cassandra Searcy searcy_ca@sbcity.org N
Community Action Partnership of SBC Charles Karsch ckarsch@capsbc.org J
Creating Community Solutions Don Smith donsmithsolutions@outlook.com N
Curbside Re-Entry & Sober Living Sarge Mac sarge.curbsidecc@gmail.com Ester Diaz Esther.curbsidecc@gmail.com Anthony Griego Anthonygriego0214@gmail.com J
Department of Behavior Health Dr. Rene Keres rene.keres@dbh.sbcounty.gov Tristen Alfred talfred@dbh.sbcounty.gov N
Family Assistance Program Kevin Mahany kevin@familyassist.org Zazette Scott Zazette@familyassist.org N
Foothill AIDS Project La Monica Stowers lamonica@fapinfo.org J
God's Little Voices Lisbeth Rodas godslittlevoices@gmail.com Lesbia L. Lozano liz.lozano1029@gmail.com Jeus R. Lozano kjlozano3018@gmail.com J
Greater Faith Grace Bible Church Erlinda Patterson erlyp12@gmail.com St. Pastor Harry Bratton erlyp12@gmail.com N
Health Services Alliance Sue Montoya-Bell smontoyabell@healthservicealliance.org J
High Desert Homeless Services Jimmy Waldron jimmy.waldron@yahoo.com Marisol Dubois highdeserthomeless@yahoo.com N
HOPE Mike Jones mjones@sbcsd.org Brandon Davault bdavault@sbcsd.org N
Hope Homes, LLC Sierra Sanchez sierra@hopehomes.us Carlos Voss carlos@hopehomes.us J
Hope the Mission Mina Garcia mina@hopethemission.org Laura Harwood laura@hopethemission.org Bernice Saavedra bernicesaav@hopethemission.org N
Housing Authority Maria Razo mgrazo@hacsb.com Rishad Mitha rmitha@hacsb.com N
IEHP Ben Juregui jauregui-b@iehp.org Jeanna Kendrick kendrick-j@iehp.org N
Illumination Foundation John Simmons jsimmons@ifhomeless.org Mila Laake mlaake@ifhomeless.org J
Inland Housing Solutions Jeff Little jeff@inlandhousingsolutions.org Kate Nazareno kate@inlandhousingsolutions.org N
Inland So Cal United Way Aziza Manuel AzizaM@iscuw.org Christopher Darbee cdarbee@iscuw.org Shirli Driz sdriz@iscuw.org N
Inland Valley Hope Partners Kami Grosvenor kamig@inlandvalleyhopepartners.org Karen Abram karena@inlandvalleyhopepartners.org Kevin Davison Kevind@inlandvalleyhopepartners.org N
Jewish Family Service of San Diego Becky Ruiz beckyr@jfssd.org Candice Graff candiceg@jfssd.org J
KEYS Dawn Spencer dspenser@keynonprofit.org Cecilia Kline ckline@keynonprofit.org Amber Gonzalez agonzalez@keysnonprofit.org N
Lighthouse Karyn Young-Lowe karynyl@lighthouse-ssc.org N
Luthern Social Services Ujima Moore Umoore@lsssc.org Jessica Esquivel jesquivel@lsssc.org Elin Zerai elin.zerai@lsssc.org N
Molding Hearts Org Lakita Johnson moldingheartsorg@gmail.com Emilee Lucero moldingheartsorg@gmail.com J
Morongo Basin ARCH Astrid Johnson Skyviewfarm29@gmail.com Elaine Musko Crystal Hughes N
Mountain Homeless Coalition Wendell Wilson wendellw@mtnhomeless.com N
New Hope Village Angela Pasco angela@newhopevillageinc.org Rose Beardshear rosebeardshear@gmail.com J
Ohlone Tribe of Carmel Cherrie Rodriguez sheri.rodriguez57@yahoo.com Cynthia Thouvenel Cynthia@ohlonetribe.org Helene Gomez helene@ohlonetribe.org J
Operation Grace Jessica Alexander pastorjessicaalexander@gmail.com Linda Pride lindapride0320@gmail.com N
Phoenix Rising Care Services Sherry Brown phoenixrisingthpp@gmail.com J

Reentry Clinical & Housing Supportive Services Anthony Brazier abrazier@rechss.org
J

San Bernardino Valley College LaCretia Smith lsmith@valleycollege.edu N
Step Up On Second Kim Williams kwilliams@stepup.org Nancy Mercer nmercer@stepup.org J
Superintentant of Schools Paul Durham Paul.Durham@sbcss.net Shonie Perry Shonie.Perry@sbcss.net Daisy Esparza Daisy.Esparza@sbcss.net N
Symba Center Dr. Shawn Smith ssmith@symbacenter.org Ashley Martinez amartinez@symbacenter.org Darlene Tyler dtyler@symbacenter.org J
The Artisan's House Guadalupe Ruiz luperuizrealty@yahoo.com Eunice Almazan eunice.almazan@yahoo.com Claudia Blanco De Espinoza mizclaudia20@yahoo.com J
The Chance Project Ron Griffin ron@thechanceproject.org J
The Great Works House Inc. Cromwell Williams cwilliams92544@gmail.com Darryl Udell udellsr@aol.com Denise Morris J
Time For Change Vanessa Perez vperez@timeforchangefoundation.org Amia Henderson ahenderson@timeforchangefoundatio Aimee Durante adurante@Timeforchangefoundation.org J
Town of Yucca Valley Curtis Yakimow cyakimow@yucca-valley.org Debra Breidenbach-Sterling dbreidenbach@yucca-valley.org N
U.S. Vets Nicole Starks-Murray nmurray@usvets.org Desiree Rivera drivera@usvets.org Aranya Huour ahuour@usvets.org N
Upland Police Department Jhocelyn Diaz-Reyes jreyes@uplandpd.org Ashley Esquivel aesquivel@uplandpd.org Marcelo Blanco mblanco@uplandpd.org J
VARP Inc. James L Dettman jdettman@varpinc.org Shelly Mattazaro smattazaro@varpinc.org Sean Dishaw sdishaw@varpinc.org M
VVFRC Sharon Green sgreen@vvfrc.com Leslie Earl Learl@vvfrc.com J
Water of Life Mark Nuaimi markn@wateroflifecc.org Geovanni Quiroz geovanniq@wateroflifecc.org J
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